

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22413/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2008 in LAC No. 172/1995  
& RFA No. 3526/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT  
CHANDIGARH)

NANHI &amp; ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(Appln. for deleting the names of proforma R.Nos. 4-16 from the  
array of parties)(With office report)

Date: 25/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nirmal Chopra,Adv.NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since the prayer is vague and the counsel for the  
petitioners has not specified which of the respondents  
have to be deleted from the array of parties. This  
interlocutory application is, accordingly, dismissed.  
However, the petitioners are permitted to file fresh  
application giving all the details.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.P.A.

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master